



Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer / Distributor:

Trend7 Factor UG (limited liability)
Pappelallee 78/79
10437 Berlin
Germany

Product Name: Stainless Steel Water Bottle – Designer Edition

Product Description: Insulated stainless-steel bottle with stainless steel screw cap and silicone seal

Declaration of Conformity

We hereby confirm that the above-mentioned product has been tested in accordance with the following European directives and regulations and meets the applicable requirements:

- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 – Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 – Plastics in contact with food (latest version)
- LFGB – German Food, Consumer Goods and Feed Code, §§ 30 and 31
- REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006, Annex XVII (e.g., phthalates, cadmium, etc.)
- Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 – Persistent Organic Pollutants (POP)
- Product Safety Act (ProdSG), in particular Article 21 (1) No. 3 – Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAH)
- BfR (German Federal Institute for Risk Assessment) recommendations for materials intended for food contact

Test Results

The product was extensively analyzed according to Test Report **QIMA No. 20W-013326** dated **October 20, 2020**. All tests performed were evaluated as "PASS".

- No detectable heavy metals or cadmium (REACH Annex XVII)
- No detectable phthalates, BPA, PAH or SCCPs
- No migration of dyes or heavy metals
- Sensory tests (odor/taste) passed
- Migration tests (overall migration, specific migration, organic substances) passed

Conclusion

The tested product meets all relevant requirements for contact with food under applicable European law. There are no concerns regarding health safety when used as intended.

Issued by:

Trend7 Factor UG (limited liability)
Pappelallee 78/79
10437 Berlin
Germany

Date: October 1, 2024

This document was created electronically and is valid without signature.